Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

:T

103594427 JT PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John T. Generale, Jr.	Name: Norman L. Pure	
915 82nd Street	Internal Address:	
Brooklyn, NY 11228		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>616 Timpson Street</u>	
Execution Date S FEBRUARY 4, 2010		
	City: Dalkam	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Pelham</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 10803-2632	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 1005-2052	
Other <u>One-ninth (1/9) of patent assigned</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No	
4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) AMAR 1 9 2010 MAR 1 9 2010	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6492334 ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)	
Name: Norman L. Pure	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 616 Timpson Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Pelham</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10803-2632</u>		
Phone Number: 914-738-1126	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: _saferx@bestweb.net	Authorizeg/Usee101am0eLLER 0000008 6492334	
9. Signature: A. T. Sure-A.	h. 01 FC:0021 Feb. 4. 2010	
Signature	Date	
John T. Generale, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/b/h

1

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0321

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

This page refers to Patent No. 6492334

1. Names and addresses of conveying parties:

John T. Generale, Jr	Owner of 1/9 (one-ninth) share is
915 82 nd Street	Conveying 1/18 (one-eighteenth) share
Brooklyn, NY 11228	To each receiving party listed below:

2. Names and addresses of receiving parties:

Norman L. Pure 616 Timpson Street Pelham, NY 10803

Ronald E. Pure 24933 Bay Cedar Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34134

1

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION and PATENT

I, John T. Generale, Jr residing at 915 82nd Street, Brooklyn NY 11228, owner of 1/9 (one-ninth) share of US Patent 6492334, hereby assign my entire right, title, and interest of my 1/9 share of said patent to:

> Norman L. Pure 616 Timpson Street Pelham, NY 10803

> > and

Ronald E. Pure 24933 Bay Cedar Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Such assignment to be equally divided between the above assignees.

John T. Generale, Jr.

915 82nd Street Brooklyn, NY 11228

Feb. Y, 1010 Date Signed